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paper of general circiilation within the county in which said adja­
cent territory is located, at least fifteen days prior to the time 
when such petition is caused to be circulated, such notice to set 
forth that an annexation peti:tion is to be circulated, and including 
an accurate description of the territor31 involved. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved June 16, 1933. 

No. 699, A] [Published June 19, 1933. 

CHAPTER 284. 

AN ACT to amend the second paragraph of subsection ( 1) of 
section 5.05, subsections ( 1) and ( 4) of section 5.08, section 
5.10 and subsections ( 1) and ( 4) of section 6.23 of the statutes, 
relating to names on election ballots. 

The people of the state of liV isconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The second paragraph of subsection ( 1) of section 
5.05, subsections ( 1) and ( 4) of section 5.08, section 5.10 and sub­
sections ( 1) and ( 4) of section 6.23 of the statutes are amended 
to read: (5.05) (1) (Second paragraph) "I, the undersigned, a 
qualified elector of (the ... precinct of the town of ... ) or (the 
..... ward of the city of ...... ) , county of .... and state of 
Wisconsin, and a member of the .... party, hereby nominate ..... . 
(include both given and surname) . ........ , who resides (at No . 
. . . . . , on .... street, city of .... ) or (in the town of .... ) , in the 
county of ...... as a candidate for the office of (here specify the 
office) ..... , to be voted for at the primary to be held on the third 
Tuesday in September, 19 .... , as representing the principles of 
said party, and I further declare that I intend to support the can­
didate named herein." 

( 5 .08) ( 1) After the filing 6f nomination papers as provided in 
section 5.05, the secretary of state shall transmit to each county 
clerk not later than twenty-eight days before any September pri­
mary a certified list containing the name, given and surnanie, resi­
dence and post-office address of each person for whom nomination 
papers have been filed in his office, and entitled to be voted for at 
such primary, together with a designation of the, office for which 
he is a candidate, and the party or principle he represents; such 
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No. 634, A.] [Published June 19, 1933. 

CHAPTER 282. 

AN A CT to create paragraph ( c) of subsection ( 4) of section 
71.13 of the statutes, relating to attendance of district attorneys 
before county boards of review upon request of assessors of 
incomes. 

The people of the state of T;// isconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new paragraph is added to subsection ( 4) of 

section 71.13 of the statutes to read : ( 71.13) ( 4) ( c) The dis­
trict attorney of any county or a member of his staff shall upon 
request of the assessor of incomes attend meetings of county 
boards of review and assist the assessor of incomes in appeals 
pending before such board. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved June 16, 1933. 

No. 670, A.] [Published June 19, 1933. 
' 

CHAPTER 283. 

AN ACT to amend paragraph (a) of subsection ( 1) of section 
62.07 of the statutes, relating to annexation and detachment of 
territory. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in s.e,nate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraph (a) of subsection ( 1) of section 62.07 

of the statutes is amended to read: (62.07) (1) (a) A petition 
therefor shall be presented to the council ( 1) signed by a majority 
of the electors in such adjacent territory and by the owners of 
one-third of the taxable property thereof according to the last tax 
roll or (2) if no electors reside therein by the owners of one-half 
of said taxable property, or ( 3) by a majority of the electors and 
the owners of one-half of the real estate in assessed value; pro­
vided, that no petition for annexation shall be valid unless at least 
thirty days and not more than forty-five days before any such pe­
tition is caused to be circiilated, a notice shall be posted in at least 
eight public places in the municipality in which the adjacent ter­
ritory is located, and a copy of such notice published in a news-




